
VARIATION OF ORDER

This Order was varied by Rushmoor Borough Council on the  by a variation 
order under reference number 439A a copy of which is attached. This order will now 
be referred to as 439V.

Signed on behalf of Rushmoor Borough Council by 

.............................................................. 

Head of Economy, Planning and Strategic Housing 

Authorised by the Council to Sign in that behalf 

Tim Mills (Oct 24, 2022 23:15 GMT+1)
Tim Mills

10/24/2022
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Tree Schedule: Please refer to Schedule 1

Location:- 
Land affected by TPO 439V 
between Boundary Road, Canterbury 
Road, Alexandra Road and Cambridge
Road East
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Schedule  

Specification of trees 

Trees specified individually 

(Encircled in black on the map) 

Reference on map Description Situation 

T1 
T2 
T3 
T4 
T5 
T6 
T7 
T8 
T9 
T10 
T11 
T12 
T13 
T15 
T16 
T17 
T18 
T19 
T20 
T21 
T23 
T24 
T25 
T26 
T27 
T28 
T29 
T30 
T31 
T32 
T33 
T34 
T35 
T36 
T37 
T38 
T39 
T40 
T41 
T42 
T43 
T44 
T45 
T46 
T47 
T48 
T50 
T52 
T54 
T55 
T56 

Oak 
Beech 
Oak 
Beech 
Sycamore 
Horse Chestnut 
Poplar 
Scots Pine 
Scots Pine 
Oak 
Oak 
Douglas Fir 
Douglas Fir 
Birch 
Oak 
Sycamore 
Oak 
Sycamore 
Birch 
Oak 
Scots Pine 
Sycamore 
Douglas Fir 
Purple Beech 
Lime 
Lime  
Ash 
Norway Maple 
Beech 
Beech 
Oak 
Oak 
Oak 
Douglas Fir 
Birch 
Lime 
Sycamore 
Scots Pine 
Lime 
Scots Pine 
Sweet Chestnut 
Sycamore 
Holly 
Scots Pine 
Yew 
Horse Chestnut 
Lime 
Scots Pine 
Horse Chestnut 
Horse Chestnut 
Pine 

34 Oxford Road/79 Guildford Road East 
2 Belvedere Road 
4 Belvedere Road 
4 Belvedere Road 
63 Albert Road 
63 Albert Road 
63 Albert Road 
63 Albert Road 
65 Albert Road 
65 Albert Road 
1 Gainsborough Road 
2 Gainsborough Road 
2 Gainsborough Road 
2 Gainsborough Road 
3 Gainsborough Road 
3 Gainsborough Road 
69A/B Albert Road 
69A/B Albert Road 
67 Albert Road 
69 Albert Road 
72 Canterbury Road 
70 Canterbury Road 
66 Canterbury Road 
27 Church Road East 
27 Church Road East 
25 Church Road East 
64 Canterbury Road 
Farley Court, Church Road East 
Farley Court, Church Road East 
Farley Court, Church Road East 
Farley Court, Church Road East 
Farley Court, Church Road East 
Fairfax Mew 
3/4 Gainsborough Road 
4 Gainsborough Road 
2/2A Church Circle 
4 Church Circle 
84 Cambridge Road East 
84 Cambridge Road East 
82 Cambridge Road East 
28 Church Circle 
10/12 Church Road East 
8 Church Road 
145 Alexandra Road 
141-143 Alexandra Road 
137 Alexandra Road 
131-133 Alexandra Road 
82 Guildford Road East 
34 Church Circle 
34 Church Circle 
31 Church Road West 



T57 
T58 
T59 
T60 
T61 
T62 
T63 
T64 
T65 
T66 
T67 
T68 
T71 
T72 
T74 
T76 
T77 
T78 
T79 
T80 
T81 
T82 
T83 

Purple Beech 
Scots Pine 
Norway Maple 
Scots Pine 
Birch 
Purple Plum 
Sycamore 
Oak 
Oak 
Monkey Puzzle 
Sweet Chestnut 
Oak 
Oak 
Oak 
Sycamore 
Pear 
Crab Apple 
Oak 
Beech 
Oak 
Scots Pine 
Scots Pine 
Oak 

Land Adjacent to flats, Church Road West 
Land Adjacent to flats, Church Road West 
Land Adjacent to flats, Church Road West 
48 Church Road West 
13 Albert Road 
13 Albert Road 
18 Church Circle 
22 Albert Road 
16 Albert Road 
16 Albert Road 
24 Albert Road 
18 Boundary Road 
4 Gainsborough Road 
4 Gainsborough Road 
82 Albert Road 
82 Albert Road 
82 Albert Road 
82 Albert Road 
Fernhill House, Boundary Road 
82 Albert Road 
82 Albert Road 
82 Albert Road 
82 Albert Road 

 

Groups of trees 

(within a broken black line on the map) 

Reference on map Description Situation 

G1 
 
G2 
 
G3 
 
G4 
 
G5 
 
G6 
 
G7 
G8 
 
G9 
G10 
 
G11 
 
G13 
G14 
 
G15 
 
 
G16 
G17 
G18 
 

3 Scots Pine 
1 Norway Maple 
8 Scots Pines 
2 Oaks 
3 Scots Pines 
4 Sycamores 
5 Scots Pines 
4 Oaks 
2 Oaks 
2 Beeches 
2 Beeches 
1 Sycamore 
2 Sycamores 
2 Oaks 
3 Scots Pines 
10 Scots Pines 
4 Scots Pines 
2 Sycamores 
2 Scots Pines 
1 False Acacia 
2 Scots Pines 
4 Sycamores 
2 Oaks 
3 Limes 
1 Oak 
1 Red Oak 
3 Limes 
6 Oaks 
3 Scots Pines 
6 Oaks 

34 Oxford Road 
 
79 Guildford Road East 
 
79 Guildford Road East 
 
Land at flats, Fairfax Mews 
 
63 Albert Road 
 
65 Albert Road  
 
6, 7 & 8 Church Circle 
24 Church Circle 
 
Highway adjacent to Fairfax Mew 
1-10, 2a, 3a, 11, 12, 14, 14a Church Circle 
 
2 Church Road East and Highway 
 
80 Cambridge Road East 
133, 137, 141-143 Alexandra Road and 
Highway 
32-42 Cambridge Road West and Highway 
 
 
56 Cambridge Road West and Highway 
23, 25 Church Road West 
82 Guildford Road East, The Quinneys 
Cambridge Road West 



 
G19 
G20 
G21 
 
 
 
G22 
 
G23 
G24 
G25 
 
 
 
 
G26 
G27 
G28 
 
 
G29 
G30 
 
G31 
 
 
 
G32 
 
 
G33 
 
G34 
 
 
 
 
G35 
 
 
 
 
G36 
 
G37 
G38 

1 Oak 
3 Oaks 
2 Douglas Firs 
1 Beech 
1 Oak 
1 Scots Pine 
1 Aspen 
1 Yew  
1 Hornbeam 
7 Scots Pines 
1 Hornbeam 
5 Oaks 
2 False Acacias 
18 Scots Pines 
4 Sycamores 
1 Sweet Chestnut 
2 Scots Pines 
7 Scots Pines 
3 Oaks 
1 Scots Pines 
1 Sweet Chestnut 
4 Sweet Chestnuts 
1 Beech 
 
1 Scots Pine 
1 Oak 
1 False Acacia 
1 Birch 
1 Scots Pine 
5 Oaks 
1 False Acacia 
1 Silver Birch 
1 Oak 
7 Yews 
3 Oaks 
2 Scots Pines 
1 Norway Maple 
1 Cedar 
23 Scots Pines 
2 Beeches 
8 Oaks 
9 Hornbeams 
1 Lime 
5 Scots Pines 
4 Oaks 
2 Oaks 
2 Limes 
5 Beeches 

 
20 & 26 Church Road West 
18 Church Circle and Highway 
Belvedere Road, adjacent to 31 Albert Road 
 
 
 
20, 22 Church Road West, 153 Alexandra 
Road, and Highways 
157, 159, 161, 163 Alexandra Road 
66 Albert Road 
25 Oxford Road and Highway 
 
 
 
 
77 Albert Road 
77a, 77b, 72 Canterbury Road 
69, 77 Albert Road 
 
 
Albert Road 
4 Gainsborough Road, 2 Belvedere Road, and 
2 & 4 Church Circle 
80 & 82 Cambridge Road East 
 
 
 
4 & 6 Church Road East, 86 Cambridge Road 
East 
 
6 Church Road East 
 
84 Albert Road, and land between 82 Albert 
Road and Canterbury Road 
 
 
 
Land between Albert Road, 82, 84 and 74 
Albert Road 
 
 
 
Land between 82 Albert Road and Boundary 
Road 
Farley Court, Church Road East 
Farley Court, Church Road East 
 

 

Woodlands 

(within a continuous black line on the map) 

Reference on map Description Situation 

 NONE  
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